VC6 MELBOURNE-KYNETON-BENDIGO: MONDAYS-FRIDAYS

BG. DMUs and locomotive-hauled trains.
Four tracks North Melbourne-Footscray. Double Footscray-Kyneton (also

independent goods lines Melbourne-Sunshine). SG parallel Footscray-Albion.

Single Kyneton-Taradale, Double Taradale-Elphinstone, Single Elphinstone-Harcourt,

Double Harcourt-Ravenswood, Single Ravenswood-Kangaroo Flat, Double Kangaroo Flat-Bendigo.

Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunbury.

Ag17

For more trains as far as Sunbury and line details see VMA4. For Swan Hill trains see VC8. For Echuca trains see VC7.

TYPE OF TRAIN
MELBOURNE
STHRN. CROSS
West Tower
Flyover

Spion Kop
Footscray
Sunshine
SUNBURY
Clarkefield
Riddells Creek
Gisborne
Macedon
Woodend
KYNETON
Malmsbury
Taradale
Taradale viaduct
Elphinstone
Tunnel
Castlemaine
Harcourt
Ravenswood
Tunnel
Kangaroo Flat
Golden Square
BENDIGO

N. Bendigo Jnc.
EAGLEHAWK

Km

0

5.6
12.3
38.3
50.4
56.9
64.2
69.8
78.1
91.5

102.1
106.2

113.6
115.3
125.5
137.6
147.5
150.2
157.4
159.8
162.2
164.2
170.1

Ht

9

16

38
214
326
367
465
505
561
514
455

408
415
430
280
334
298
342
256
239
231
216
225

Open

1859

1861

1862
1864
1876

Sample Summary
914 |Mon-Fri ex Melbourne Southern Cross: 616, 714, 741, 914, 1020,
916/1120, 1220, 1320, 1420, 1520, 1603, 1625, 1657, (1704 to Kyneton),
1730, 1753, 1825, (1844 to Kyneton), 1902, 1942, 2022, 2102, 2152,
918(2352
921u
952
959|Mon-Fri ex Bendigo:507, 541, 608, 632, 710, 745, 845, 922, 1030,
1004|1136, 1230, 1336, 1438, 1456, 1602, 1644, 1726, 1847, 2002, 2120.
1010
1014|Sat ex Melbourne SX: 205 (bus), 720, 800, 902, 1022, 1222, 1322,
1020(1422, 1522, 1622, 1720, 1802, 1835, 1922, 2025, 2225, 2355.
1027
1033|Sat ex Bendigo: 553, 730, 827, 916, 1022, 1125, 1225.
1425, 1525, 1625, 1725, 1838, 2046.
Sun ex Melbourne SX: 205 (bus) , 730 (bus), 800, 902, 1022,
1122, 1222, 1322, 1422,
104411522, 1622, 1720, 1802, 1835, 1922, 2025, 2225.
Sun ex Bendigo:553, 800, 916, 1022, 1125, 1225,
1425, 1525, 1625, 1725, 1838, 2046.
1102
1116
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VC7 BENDIGO - ECHUCA

BG. DMUs.

Four tracks North Melbourne-Footscray. Double Footscray-Kyneton (also

independent goods lines Melbourne-Sunshine). SG parallel Footscray-Albion.

Single Kyneton-Taradale, Double Taradale-Elphinstone, Single Elphinstone-Harcourt, Double Harcourt-Ravenswood,
Single Ravenswood-Kangaroo Flat, Double Kangaroo Flat-Bendigo. Single Bendigo-Echuca.

Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunbury. Ag17

For full service Melbourne-Bendigo see Table VC6.

Km Ht| Open| M-F M-F M-F(SaSu SaSu SaSu
MELBOURNE Res| Res Res
STHRN. CROSS 0 9 616 1220 1520 902 1222 1720
Flyover
Footscray 5.6 16 623u 1227u 1527ul 909u 1229u 1717u
Sunshine 12.3 38
WATERGARDENS | 23.7| 106
SUNBURY 38.3| 214| 1859| 652 1251 1551| 933 1253 1751
Clarkefield 50.4| 326 659 1558 940 1300 1758
Riddells Creek 56.9| 367 704 1603 945 1305 1803
Gisborne 64.2| 465 710 1305 1609 951 1311 1809
Macedon 69.8| 505 714 1613 955 1315 1813
Woodend 78.1| 561| 1861 720 1312 1619| 1001 1321 1819
KYNETON 91.5| 514 728 1320 1626| 1008 1328 1826
Malmsbury 102.1| 455 734 1632 1014 1334 1832
Taradale 106.2 737 1327 1835
Elphinstone 113.6| 415 740 1330 1837
Castlemaine 125.5 280 747 1337 1647| 1028 1348 1846
Harcourt 137.6| 334 756 1345 1654 1853
Ravenswood 147.5| 298 801 1352 1657 1856
Kangaroo Flat 157.4| 256 807 1358 1703| 1047 1404 1902
BENDIGO arr 162.2| 231| 1862 816x 1403x 1710| 1053 1412x 1909
Bus Bus Bus

dp 845 1415 1720] 1103 1420 1919
N. Bendigo Jnc. 164.2| 216| 1864 1723
Epsom 169.6 1729| 1112 1928
Elmore 206.7| 130 925 1455 1759| 1142 1500 1958
Hunter Block Point | 215.0 1806
Rochester 222.0| 115 940 1510 1813| 1156 1515 2012
ECHUCA 248.4 96| 1864 | 1003 1533 1838| 1221 1538 2037
MOAMA 1876 | 1010 1540 1545
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VC7 ECHUCA - MELBOURNE

FREQUENCY

MOAMA
ECHUCA
Rochester

Hunter Block Point
Elmore

Epsom

North Bendigo Jnc
BENDIGO arr

dp
Kangaroo Flat
Ravenswood
Harcourt
Castlemaine
Elphinstone
Taradale
Malmesbury
KYNETON
Woodend
Macedon
Gisborne
Riddells Creek
Clarkfield
SUNBURY
Footscray
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERNCROSS

M-F
Res

716
739
746
753
823
829

M-F
Bus
845
855
920

935

833 1015x

845
849

908
915
919

922

930

939

945

949

954

959

1011
1033d
1043

Train
1030
1034

1040
1044
1051
1058
1101
1103
1111
1120
1126
1130
1135
1140
1152
1213d
1223

M-F
Bus
1240
1255
1320

1335

1410x
Train
1438
1442

1501

1513
1521
1530
1536
1540
1545
1550
1602
1623d
1633

Sa0
Res

701
724

731
738
807

815

827
831
837
841
848
855
858
900
908
916
922
926
931
936
948
1011d
1021

SuO
Res

854
917
924
931
1000

1009

1022
1027
1033
1037
1044

1057
1105
1113
1119
1123
1128
1133
1145
1208d
1218

Sa0
Bus
845
855
920

SuO SaSu
Bus Res
1240
1250
1315

1558
1621

1628
1635
1704

935 1330

1015x 1410x
Train Train
1022 1425
1027 1430

1033

1037
1044

1713

1725
1730

1447 1747

1057
1105
1113
1119
1123
1128
1133 1536 1836
1145 1548 1848
1208d 1610d 1910d
1218 1620 1920

1500
1508
1516
1522
1526
1531

1800
1808
1816
1822
1826
1831
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VC8 BENDIGO - SWAN HILL
Ag17
BG. Locomotive-hauled trains.
Four tracks North Melbourne-Footscray. Double Footscray-Kyneton (also
independent goods lines Melbourne-Sunshine). SG parallel Footscray-Albion.
Single Kyneton-Taradale, Double Taradale-Elphinstone, Single Elphinstone-Harcourt, Double Harcourt-Ravenswood,
Single Ravenswood-Kangaroo Flat, Double Kangaroo Flat-Bendigo. Single Bendigo-Swan Hill.
Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunbury.
For full service Melbourne-Bendigo see Table VC6.

FREQUENCY Km Ht| Year| M-FF M-F M-F M-F M-F|SaSu SaSu SaSu
FACILITIES opened |B Res B Res B Res B Res
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROS 0 9 741 1020 1320 1825 1902| 800 1022 1835
Flyover
Footscray 5.6 16 749u 1027u 1327u 1832u 1909u| 807u 1029u 1842u
Sunshine 12.3 38
WATERGARDENS | 23.7| 106 809u 1849u 824u 1859u
SUNBURY 38.3| 214 1859 820 1051 1351 1933 1053 1912
Clarkfield 50.4| 367 828 1057 1358 1940 1100 1921
Riddells Creek 56.9( 367 1403 1945 1105
Gisborne 64.2| 465 837 1105 1409 1920 1951 854 1111 1930
Macedon 69.8| 505 1413 1955 1115
Woodend 78.1| 561| 1861 847 1112 1419 1932 2001| 904 1121 1942
KYNETON 91.5( 514 857 1120 1426 1942 2008| 914 1128 1952
Malmesbury 102.1| 455 1134
Taradale 106.2 907 1127 1435 1954 2002
Elphinstone 113.6| 415 917 1130 1438 1958 2006
Castlemaine 125.5( 280 926 1137 445-51 2006 2026] 940 1148 2014
Harcourt 137.6| 334 1145 2014 2022
Ravenswood 150.2| 342 1152 2019 2026
Kangaroo Flat 157.4| 256 949 1158 1501 2042 1204
BENDIGO arr 162.2 231| 1862 956 1207x 1506x 2034 2051x| 1005 1212x 2038
Bus Bus Bus FO Bus

dp 1001 1230 1525 2039 2105| 1010 71230 2043
N. Bendigo Jnc 164.2 216| 1864| 1003
EAGLEHAWK 170.1| 225| 1876| 1010 2047 2115] 1018 2051
Woodvale Block Point 1017 2055 1026 2059
Raywood 193.0 127 1882
Dingee 211.3| 106 1038 2116 2143| 1047 2120
Hopes Block Point | 216.0 1042 2120 1051 2124
Mitiamo 229.1 97| 1883 2156
Pyramid 249.4 89 1107 2145 2220| 1116 2149
Kerang 288.9 78| 1884 1135 1406 2213 2315| 1144 1406 2217
SWAN HILL 345.3 69| 1890| 1223 1449 1830 2301 2359| 1232 1448 2305
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VC8 SWAN HILL - MELBOURNE

M-F M-F M-F FO
BRes Bus BRes Bus
SWAN HILL 658 1050 1254 1525
Kerang 741 1136 1337 1605
Pyramid 810 1406
Hopes Block Point 831 1427
Dingee 838 1434
Woodvale Block Pt 858 1454
EAGLEHAWK 910 1503
North Bendigo Jnc. 917
BENDIGO arr 921 1307x 1516 1820x
Train Train

dp 922 1336 1518 1847
Kangaroo Flat 926 1340 1522 1851
Ravenswood 1346
Harcourt 1350
Castlemaine 948 1357 1547 1909
Elphinstone 958 1404 1557
Taradale 1002 1407 1601
Malmesbury 1923
KYNETON 1013 1416 1611 1931
Woodend 1024 1425 1621 1939
Macedon 1945
Gisborne 1035 1433 1631 1949
Riddells Creek 1954
Clarkfield 1042 1639 1959
SUNBURY 1053 1450 1650 2011
WATERGARDENS 1106d 1701d

Sunshine

Footscray
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROSS

1118 1507
1124d 1512d
1134 1522

1715d 2033d
1725 2043

SaSu Sa0 Sa0 SuO SuO
B Res Bus BRes Bus BRes
651 945 1314 1245 1613
734 1031 1357 1331 1656
803 1426 1725
824 1447 1746
831 1454 1753
851 1514 1813
900 1523 1822
1828

913 1202x 1835
Train
1225

1230

1536 1502x
Train
1539 1515
1530

916
920
926
931

940
950
954

1838
1842
1848
1855

1905
1914
1921

1247 1605
1614

1618

1547

1300
1308
1316
1322
1326
1331
1336
1348
1058d 1720d 2020d

1107 1728 2038
1113d 1410d 1734d 1710d 2034d
1123 1420 1744 1720 2044

1600
1608
1616
1622
1626
1631
1636
1648

1005
1016

1628
1638

1933
1943
1027 1648 1953
1035

1045 2010
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